

Carter Plantation NOVEMBER 2019 NEWSLETTER



Carter Cemetery Road

Mariana Bumbuc (Lot)

All new residents are welcome to meet the CPCA Board at **5:30 PM on the third Tuesday of the Month,** for a *New Resident Orientation*. At that time, new residents can pick up their car decal(s)



and a swimming pool key. You will also be presented with a *Welcome Package* containing information about the Carter Plantation community. Following the orientation, at 6:00 PM, the monthly CPCA Board Meeting will be held, and you are invited to attend if you wish to learn more about your community.



Carter Plantation Trunk-Or-Treat

October 31st - 5:30 PM Carter Plantation Clubhouse Parking Lot (Across from the Pool)



- Hotdogs, Brisket, Snacks, etc., will be served.
- Alcohol can be purchased at the Clubhouse Bar.
- Clubhouse Restaurant will also be open.
- Prizes for best decorated trunk/cart will be given.



POOL CLOSED

The Carter Plantation Pool is now closed for the season. It will reopen again in May of 2020.

The November Ladies Happy Hour will be Thursday, November 14th, 6 – 7:30 PM at the home of Barbara Sherman, 30904 Wild Iris Way. Please note the change of date from the third Wednesday of the month, due to Thanksgiving. A separate email will be sent containing the flyer with details on this event. Once again, we will be collecting food for St. Margaret's Food Pants



collecting food for St. Margaret's Food Pantry. Any nonpersishable food items, or money, will be accepted.

Day Light Saving Time Ends This Saturday, November 3, 2019





Upcoming Election Date

November 16, 2019 – General Election

Voting location for Carter Plantation residents is at the Springfield Elementary

School (Gym), 25190 Blood River Rd. There are three precincts that vote at this location. Carter Plantation is in Ward 00, Precinct 14. Please *VOTE!*



REMINDER: There will be NO Bingos in the months of November & December, due to the holidays.





The Annual Meeting for the Carter Plantation Community Association will be held in January of 2020. The specific date will be furnished later. At that time, two Board Members' terms will expire. Presently, the Board meets once a month on the third Tuesday of the

month, at 6 PM. If you have the time, and are interested in serving on the Board, or have any questions concerning what would be required to serve on the Board, please contact the Board via email at theplantationpoa@gmail.com.



The Social Committee is looking for members to help organize fun activities for the Carter Plantation Community for 2020. Please let us know if you are interested by emailing lmundinger@yahoo.com, and we will include you in our upcoming meeting to plan activities for next year.



Historic Carter House Society Inc. (HCHS)

The Historic Carter House Society Inc. (HCHS) is selling tickets to the *Belk Private Charity Shopping Event* being held on Saturday, November 9th. Shopping will start at 7:00 AM, and last all day. The tickets cost \$5.00, and all the tickets purchased from the HCHS are a donation to the Carter House, and you will get \$5.00 off your first purchase at the Belk Charity Sale. Belk holds these Charity Sales to show their support for non-profit organizations, like the HCHS, in their local community. Here are some of the highlights of the Belk Private Charity Sale:

- Special Preview Event on Friday, November 8th from 6:00 PM –
 9:00 PM (close of store) for Belk Elite & Premier Rewards Credit Cardholders with your ticket.
- You receive \$5.00 off your first purchase at the Charity Sale with your ticket.
- Private Sale on Saturday, November 9th. Shoppers with Belk Elite & Premier Rewards Credit Cardholders earn triple rewards on beauty & Wacoal purchases, and earn double rewards in all other departments (some exclusions are shown on back of ticket).
- First 100 Shoppers receive a Belk Gift Card at the Private Sale on Saturday, November 9th.
- Tickets are <u>valid at any Belk Store nationwide</u> but are <u>not valid to shop on-line</u>.
- Some designer brands that are rarely on sale will be 25% off (some exclusions apply).

The HCHS is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, and has an agreement with the CP CDD, owners of the Carter House, to manage and operate the Carter House properties. Revenue for the HCHS comes from fundraisers, like the Belk Charity Sale, donations, memberships, and fees collected from the use of the Carter House properties. All funds raised go toward restoration and maintenance work on the Carter House. **The organization has no paid employees – everyone is a volunteer.**

To help the HCHS with this fundraiser, you can purchase a ticket <u>by</u> <u>calling the HCHS at 225-747-0660</u>, and we'll arrange to get tickets to you. We look forward to hearing from you.

Thank you, Historic Carter House Society Inc.



October 31st Halloween *Trunk or Treat! Clubhouse – 5:30 PM*

November 3rd Daylight Saving Time – **Fall Back**

November 12th Election Day – *VOTE!*

November 14th Ladies Happy Hour, from 6 – 7:30 PM

November 18th CP CDD Board Meeting, Carter House – 5 PM

November 19th CPCA New Resident Orientation, Carter House – 5:30 PM

November 19th CPCA Board Meeting, Carter House – 6 PM

December 3rd Springfield Christmas Parade – 7 PM

December 6th Carter Plantation Christmas Dinner/Dance



Plantation Dining Room Schedule

The kitchen is now open until 6:00 pm - 7 days a weekThe bar is now open until 7:00 pm - 7 days a week

